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Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: Marcie Dunn <marciedunn@yahoo.com>
Date: Sat, May 21,2016 12:49 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com ~

Hi Phil,

I am so excited to hear back from you. | will give you whatinformation | know right off the top of my head. If that doesn't lead you anywhere, then [ will
contact my Aunt, as she has done a little research herself. My great-grandmother's name was Bethel, but I'm assuming that she was only married to an
Upchurch and | don't know my great-grandfather's name. 1 know | can get thatand maybe even a generation further back if you need it, from my Aunt. |
don't know how many children my great-grandmother Bethel had, but | do know she had a son named Ceclil and my grandfather, Casto. My
grandfather, Casto Upchurch, married Margaret Harris. They had seven children; Shirley, Carolyn, Louise, Wanda, Charles, Robert (my father), and the
baby was Larry, who was hitand killed by a drunk driver when he was 17, | believe. My great-grandma Bethel lived in TN up until the time of her death.
We have an Upchurch Cemetery in TN that I've visited. There's been a story passed down from my family that my great-grandma told. She used to
babysit for Alvin C. York and his wife, Gracie. He was known to be quite a drinker, she said, and when Gracie's parents found out they didn't want her
seeing him and my great-grandmother used to sneak letters to her from him/him to her, not sure. Anyway, they became good friends and she watched
their children. | don't know how much truth there is to it-maybe some parts are and some aren't. Still a neat story. ) | had only met my great-grandmother

| a handful of imes and she was very old, at that point. So, | never really got to know her. | have heard she was quite a pistol and somewhatofa

| tough/mean woman. Ha! | do know my particular clan of Upchurch’s are very close to the York clan that's in Jamestown, TN, but | don't know if there's

| any connection other than just friendship. | hope this can get you started. If itisn't enough information to give you any leads, let me know and I will getin
! touch with my Auntand dig back a little further. | can also give you the names of all the spouses, kids, grandkids, etc., if you need anything like that

i Thank-you for your timel!

© Sincerely,
Marcie
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH
Date: March 14, 2000

Highland Memory Gardens Ceme-
Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH

tery. Date: March 13, 2000
Surviving: daughters, Yvonne U. CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH, 80, March 12. Arrangements by Lancaster Funeral Home.
Abemathy and husband, Gerald, Fu- Mount Olive
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: THOMAS CHRISTIAN UPCHURCH DURHAM
Date: October 4, 1998

- Thomas Christian Upchurch, beloved and devoted husband, father, grandfather and friend, passed away suddenly on
Friday, October 2, 1998. Mr. Upchurch was a life-long resident of Durham.

He was born July 26, 1926 to Leon W.
and Ruth Christian Upchurch, who predeceased him. He was also predeceased by his sister, Shirley U. Falcon.

Mr. Upchurch graduated from Durham High School and Duke University. At the time of his retirement, he was a realtor with
Southland Associates.

On September 3, 1998, Mr. Upchurch celebrated his fiftieth anniversary with his wife, Margaret Tew Upchurch, who survives
him. He is also survived by daughters, Brenda Upchurch Martin (Wescott) of Durham and Jan Upchurch Dees (Archie) of
Amold, MD; three grandchildren, Christie Beth Dees and Michael David Dees Both of Amold, MD and Adam Upchurch Martin
of Durham; and one niece and nephew.

Graveside service will be held 11 a.m. Monday in Maplewood Cemetery, Section 1, Lot 2. The Rev. Carl E. Herweyer will
officiate.

The family will receive friends at the graveside following the service and all other times at his home.

In lieu of flowers, contributions may be made to the Durham Rescue Mission, 1201 E. Main Street, Durham, NC 27701 or the
Kings Daughters Home, 204 N. Buchanan Bivd.

Durham, NC 27701. I _ _ A
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) T = W
Deceased: GRADY MELVIN BELL
Date: June 1, 2001

Anade U
WILLOW SPRINGS - Grady Mel- s A= b
L MAQ) BRADY MELIN FECS

vin Bell, 63, died Wednesday, May 30

2001, at 9326 Kennebec Road. Funer- P |. 7 a.mmd«;) é“u :
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Dafo. Bakeq
al, Saturday 3 p.m. Sugg Funeral P2
Chapel. Burial, Greenlawn Memori- VAl & Mﬂ)—?ﬁfl W
al Gardens. £ m A0 et — -
Surviving: wife, Shirey Upchurch x5,V /—V[ﬂ«& - -
Bell; daughter, Tammy Barker and 2 ma O &lﬂ- {M
husband Dale of Willow Springs Y, Lamon — —
son, Steven Bell and wife Chellie of A mA O Galn W
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Vicky Price and husband CIiff of wmd) Lpmmta — 7
Zebulon and Lisa Abbe and husband A Sy ke 4 @MH W Losrn etk -
Galen of Jacksonville; stepson, Joey S0 dary e L a WY K
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Hampton and wife Emma of Ra- ?ft hay W meome /L‘*é N
leigh; seven grandchildren; and sis- a1 W G Aaber L‘M f mpﬂ
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ter, Joyce King of California.

The family will receive friends 7-9
p.m. today at Sugg Funeral Home
Fuquay-Varina.

Arrangements by Sugg Funeral
Home.
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Paper: I-lerald-éun, fhe(Durham, VNC)
Deceased: Thomas Christian Upchurch
Date: October 4, 1998

Thomas Christian Upchurch, beloved and devoted husband, father, grandfather, and friend, passed away suddenly on Friday,
October 2, 1998. Mr. Upchurch was a lifelong resident of Durham. He was born July 26, 1926 to Leon W. and Ruth Christian
Upchurch, who predeceased him. He was also predeceased by his sister, Shirley U. Falcon.

A
Mr. Upchurch graduated from Durham High School and Duke University. At the time of his retirement, he was a realtor with
Southland Associates. On September 3, 1988, Mr. Upchurch celebrated his fiftieth anniversary with his wife, Margaret Tew
Upchurch, who survives him. He is also survived by daughters, Brenda Upchurch Martin (Wescott), of Durham, and Jan
Upchurch Dees (Archie), of Amold Md.; three grandchildren, Christie Beth Dees and Michael David Dess, both of Amold,
Md., and Adam Upchurch Martin, of Durham; and one niece and nephew.

Graveside services will be held 11:00 a.m. Monday in Maplewood Cemetery, section 1, lot 2. The Rev. Car E. Herweyer will
officiate. The family will receive friends at the gravesite following the service and all other times at his home.

in lieu of flowers, contributions may be made to the Durham Rescue Mission, 1201 E. Main St., Durham 27701 or to the Kings
Daughters Home, 204 N. Buchanan Bivd., Durham 27701.
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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC)

Deceased: Mr. Thomas C. Upchurch

Date: October 3, 1998

Mr. Thomas C. Upchurch, 72, of 4519 Cheshire Ct., died unexpect Friday, October 2, 1 i
Amangements are incomplete at this time with Hall-Wynne Funeral gg'nyvice. 4 + 1988, at Durham Reglonal Hosplal
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CALVIN J. UPCHURCH FRANKLINTON
Date: May 9, 1998

- Calvin Jack Upchurch, 81, died Friday in Britthaven of Louisburg. Funeral service will be held 2 p.m. Sunday from the
Lancaster Funeral Home chapel conducted by the Rev. W.E. Rowe.

Burial will follow in the Highland Memory Gardens Cemetery.

Surviving: wife, Christine Upchurch; daughters, Yvonne Abemathy of Fuquay-Varina, Pat Dupree of Louisburg, Shirley
Massingale of Charlotte, Donna Godfrey of Raleigh; sisters, Pearl Bell and Fannie Upchurch, both of Louisburg; six
grandchildren.

The family will receive friends 7- 8:30 p.m. Saturday at Lancaster Funeral Home.

Flowers will be accepted or contributions may be made to the Franklin Christian Church, 1003 Timberlake Road, Franklinton,
NC 27525.
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Nanette Upchurch 3 Jun 1936

Edgecombe
Cheryl Hooks Upchurch 1 Jan 1942 Edgecombe
Shirley Upchurch ! 25 Nov 1952 Edgecombe
Melissa Ann Upchurch 26 Nov 1964 Edgecombe
James Otis Upchurch 11 May 1975 Edgecombe

Cary Ernest Upchurch
C E Upchurch
Richard Cleveland Upchurch

Otha Gratis Upchurch Jr.

Jim Upchurch
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Upchurch Boyd M
Upchurch Casher
Upchurch Clayton
Upchurch David
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1903 ~ 199

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name A Mother's Name
f

Michael Shane Upchurch 27 Apr 1984 Male Bowie L_ Shirley Upchurch
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Name Birth Date Gender 3irth County Father's Name Mother's Name

A
Michael Shane Upchurch 27-Apr-84 Male Bowie Shirley Upchurch )
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GQBOM'S G-RoOT™ ﬁ BRIDEB & RI0E 2 M G Me DATE
NAME pee co, NAME A Co. d oomry

GIBSON ALAN B 20CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH LOIS J 20 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 5 13 78
GREGORY JAMES P 51 2 UPCHURCH BETTY J 52 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 8 3 1991
GREGORY JEFFREY T 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH VIRGNIA A 27 BRECKINRIDGE 0 WAYNE 1 20 1990
e T Rt A R S NSt sty e BB S T e e A TR DT
GRDER BILLY F 27RUSSELL 1 UPCHURCH JOY S 31 RUSSELL 1 ADAR 11 23 77
HANCOCK CARLOS 55 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH DELIA 48 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 4 26 1986
HELTON GLENNIS D 21 MAGOFFIN 0 UPCHURCH AUTUMN 18 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 12 20 80

7 1997

HICKS BILLY J 21 1 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY ™8 0 6

HOLLAR DANNY L 47 ANDERSON 1 UPCHURCH BILLE R 44 FRANKLN 2 ANDERSON 5 13 1995
HUGHES ANDREW M 23 0 UPCHURCH HEATHER A 21 WARREN 0 WARREN 9 1 1990
HUGHES CHRSTPR G 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCE L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 3 1997
HURD JOHN D 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH MARTHA L 23 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 8 23 1993
HUTCHINSON  DON R 50 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH MIRANDA C 50 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 4 4 1998
HUTCHINSON GARRY S 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH VALERE L 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 22 1991
INGRAM MARTY D 29 CHRISTIAN O UPCHURCH CAMME L 22 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 6 6 1992
JAMES PATRICK D 23 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH DANIELL D 21 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 7 11 1998
JOHNSON DAVID W 29 FRANKUN 2 UPCHURCH PAULA R 29 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 8 24 1985
JOHNSON WILLIAM A 51 CAMPBELL 1 UPCHURCH JOYCE A 37 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 12 < 81
JONES GREGORY L 22 MAGOFFIN 0 UPCHURCH SCARLET N 23 MAGOFFN 0 MAGOFFIN 8 13 83
KIDD JEFF A 23 MAGOFFIN 1 UPCHURCH LSHANN 18 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 3 12 1988
S e cflSITR pe T TOE RA RR S N R b st CER s SE ag sm S B SRT
KIEFER ROBERT M 29 JEFFERSON O UPCHURCH LBBY L 25 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 10 12 1990
KING DAVID L 33PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH SHANNON 24 MAGOFFIN 1 MAGOFFIN 7 18 1993
LAIR BOBBY J 26WAYNE O UPCHURCH TERR L 26 CLINTON 1 WAYNE 11 3 1991
LATHAM MICHAEL E 23 WAYNE O UPCHURCH RITA A 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 3 84
LEE JASON W 21 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH ERICA  J 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 1 5 1990

23 ROBERTSON 0 UPCHURCH MARTHA L 19 ROBERTSON 6 1989

LINVILLE JAMES H 0 ROBERTSON 5

LOWE CHRSTPR W 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH ANGELA M 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 24 1995
MARTIN DILLARD 73 2 UPCHURCH BETTY L 51 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 12 24 1998
MAUPIN HOWARD C 23 CLINTON 0 UPCHURCH SUSAN F 25 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 1 10 76
MCCOY RONNIE T 28 CALDWELL 2 UPCHURCH FELISHA Y 29 CALDWELL 2 CALDWELL 9 9 1995
MOON TRACY 17 GREEN 0 UPCHURCH GLENDA 16 GREEN 0 GREEN 2 17 84
MOORE DOUGLAS E 42 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH FAYETTA C 41 MARSHALL 2 MARSHALL 2 4 83
NIXON CALVIN L 21 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIZA M 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 6 11 1988

s 2T
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48 A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSK COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16 R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH SHAWN ERIC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 724J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMMIT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH SHERR! JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96 M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31 L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH _ SHIRLEY 1 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE el 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH STELLA (0] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8 C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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Upchurch Alan L
Upchurch Alan L
Upchurch Jon E
Upchurch Jon E

SHIALE

1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch S & M

Upchurch Shirl

3933 Camino Dr
3933 Camino Dr
1013 Janwood Dr
1013 Janwood Dr
2000 Briarwood Dr
2000 Briarwood Dr

A

Plano
Plano
Plano
Plano
Plano
Plano

TX
TX
TX

TX
TX

75074-3462 214-423-4324
75074-3462 214-423-4324
75075-7265 214-423-7831
75075-7265 214-423-7831
75074-5034 214-423-2842
75074-5034 214-423-2842
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Upchurch A C
Upchurch Amey C
Upchurch Eric
Upchurch Gregg
Upchurch Jean
Upchurch Joel
Upchurch Melvin G
Upchurch Olyne K
Upchurch Peggy
Upchurch Randy
Upchurch Shirley 7'
Upchurch Susie

(D From 1995 CD-ROm

1321 Lee Ave

Locustgrv Rd Rr

807 E Hudgens St

508 Pine Ave

925 Linwood Dr
728 N Hickory Ave
1880 N Willow Ave
414 Laurel Ave

U

Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville
Cookeville

2222232232333

38501-1267
38501
38501
38501
38501-3602
38501
38501-1648
38501-4109
38501-1738
38501
38501-2349
38501

615-526-6574
615-432-6026
615-526-6654
615-537-3174
615-526-4161
615-526-2666
615-528-2040
615-528-8616
615-528-7882
615-528-4647
615-526-1628
615-528-2164
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SHIRLEY A

SNWIRLEY A U

O WNITE Ul MARRIACES-KY - PEA CHNARLES T PETERSOA, JX
Lrn 20 34N 2e0]~ BASE Doctome=nT TN MR REACE F5LE 3

~pDpor  RIVE

GROOTE 1y Rt 2 me Me DATE
Groom's name Age  COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year
ABBOTT SCOTTY 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CAROLYN S 26 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 5 16 1992
ABRAHAM RONALD L 24 1 UPCHURCH SUSAN J 28 MADISON 1 4 20 1988
ADLER 33 NELSON 0 UPCHURCH SANDRA M 29 NELSON 1 WASHINGTON 7 14 1997
AGEE JAMES A 21 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 12 31 75
ALLEN KENNETH D 22 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL R 21 CLINTON 0 CLNTON 17 1989

=

ALTON TOMMY H 50 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH JUANITA K 34 PULASK 1 MAGOFFIN 6 18 77
BANKS LARRY G 48 2 UPCHURCH MARY K 44 DAVIESS 1 2 15 1999
BARNETT AVERY L 58 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH LANIE O 44 BULLET 1 JEFFERSON 3 19 77
BECKHAM KEITH D 21 WARREN 0 UPCHURCH ELIZBTH M 19 WARREN 0 WARREN 6 20 1987
BELL ADRIAN L 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SUSANNE F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 3 1987
BELL ™ L 24 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH KIMBRLY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 7 16 83
CARPENTER ~ SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 0 ROBERTSON 11 27 1985

COFFMAN WILLIAM R 56 1 UPCHURCH BLANCHE K 45 LEWIS 1 5 29 84
COMLEY JERRY H 39 FRANKUN 1 UPCHURCH MARY J 34 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 6 21 1993
CRABTREE DANNY J 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1987
CRABTREE RCHE L 28 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR D 21 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 12 16 1994
DALTON KEITH A 26 1 UPCHURCH CHARLOT L 27 1 7 26 1991
DAULTON JAMES 18 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH SANDI 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 24 1986
DAVIS ROGER A 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH LELA A 26 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 26 1985
DEATON BRIAN E 22 PERRY 0 UPCHURCH CHRSTNE R 21 PERRY 0 PERRY 8 27 1994
DEMASTUS JAMES c 21 0 UPCHURCH REBECCA M 20 HENDERSON 0 7 8 1996
DENNEY WILLIAM A 67 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 52 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 7 1999
DICK JONATHN W 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH DARLENE F 22 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 6 6 1997
DICK JONATHN R 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCIA J 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 21 1995
DICK ROBERT 18 MAGOFFIN UPCHURCH  KATHY 16 MAGOFFIN MAGOFFIN 6 6 76
DISHMAN JOSEPH 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH JOYCE E 15 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 26 82
DOBBS DEWAYNE 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SHERRY L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 17 1987
EDWARDS GREGORY A 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 32 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 9 10 1994
FOLTZ FORREST L 65 FAYETTE 1 UPCHURCH THERESA A 49 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 2 28 1992
FRANK JASON T 18 GRAYSON 0 UPCHURCH MONEDA L 16 GRAYSON 0 TAYLOR 7 24 1995

BASE DocuomenT paces (GO,ED

!_J No o0F PRIOA M6 Fon G}QPDMJ y No o F PAIOR Mc 1Fer BRIDE
3 SCE BASE DOCUMBNT [FOA VOLUME OF RECORN § CERTIFLLATE M.
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Certif Child's name

56719 UPCHURCH

61896 UPCHURCH

J

59866 UPCHURCH GALE
15948 UPCHURCH G
44993 UPCHURCH J
15621 UPCHURCH DAWN
18087 UPCHURCH
2160 UPCHURCH NICHELLE RAY
23724 UPCHURCH LEIGH
36759 UPCHURCH N
6908 UPCHURCH ALAN
43017 UPCHURCH EDWARDS
7063 UPCHURCH CAITLIN
7608 UPCHURCH RENEE
35766 UPCHURCH ERC
21492 UPCHURCH F
70752 UPCHURCH G
59591 UPCHURCH L
47651 UPCHURCH JEAN
15286 UPCHURCH NICOLE
54788 UPCHURCH LYNN
10246 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY
16050 UPCHURCH
58162 UPCHURCH J
58377 UPCHURCH M
74884 UPCHURCH L
77800 UPCHURCH K
25394 UPCHURCH F
- 27087 UPCHURCH G
49248 UPCHURCH KYLE
5826 UPCHURCH N
33326 UPCHURCH 0]
36765 UPCHURCH
44512 UPCHURCH M
2563 UPCHURCH RICHARD
3822 UPCHURCH LEWIS

:

w
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-

- - Yy

-
N = NNoU - 00NWanNnO©OMNMNa,ODOODOREAIWNODNMNODOD = WWOM®
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MO DY R

18
5
22
17
18
28
20
15
24
11
10
4
16
6
28
22
23
29
5
27
4
13
19
12
20
30
12
10
28
15
1
29
13
25
10
18

1938 HART
1964 PLSKI
1947 CLNTN
1960 CLNTN
1996 WARRN
1942 WAYNE
1996 MCCRY
1997 PLSKI
1960 WAYNE
1971 PLSKI
1991 PLSKI
1996 PLSKI
1994 CMPBL
1989 CLDWL
1957 CLNTN
1959 WAYNE
1939 WAYNE
1962

1996 PLSKI
1967 PLSKI
1956 CLNTN
1979 CLNTN
1948 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1949 WAYNE
1947 CLNTN
1932 CLNTN
1938 CLNTN
1983 WARRN
1941 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1941 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1984 DAVES
1974 JEFFN
1963 DAVES

County Mother

WILLIAMS
MORRIS

BRUMMITT
DISHMON
SCHMIDT
JERNIGAN
SLAGLE
POORE
CRABTREE
GUFEY
BRAKE
PARMLEY
SHELTON
FOISTER
KING
ALLEN
ROYSDON
ADKINS
SLAGLE
CRISWELL
KELLY
RICHARDSON
MARTIN

BEULAH
CAROLYN
RUTH
WILMA
LESLEY
BONNIE
ALICE
JILL
DONNIE
BETTY
SHANNON
SHANNON
SHELLEY
ORA
MADELINE
LOIS
EMOGENE
SHIRLEY
TAMMY
BETTY
ANNA
BARBARA
ARZELLA
VELA
LANIE
LINNIE
DORTHA
OLYNE
CLAIRE
BESSIE
VICTORIA
GERTA
ALLEN
MARY
JETTA
DOROTHY

1964

1996

1996
1997

1971
1991
1996
1994
1989

1962
1996
1967

1979

1983

1984
1974
1963

o

w

114
120 E
32
90
32D
37
5M
48 A
74
14 J
87L
15 L
16 R
724
43
142
120
96 M
31L
110 J
21
334
117
117
150
156
51
55
99 H
12
67
74
90

6 K
8 C
124 M

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1938
1964
1947
1960
1996
1942
1996
1997
1960
1971
1991
1996
1994
1989
1957
1959
1939
1962
1996
1967
1956
1979
1948
1956
1949
1947
1932
1938
1983
1941
1925
1941
1956
1984
1974
1963

© © - MNDN =+ = OO OO

O O OoCONONMNDN
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18

24
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25
19
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12

30

0 =
o a v



SWFALEY A U

O Zawd PATT.

UPCHURCH, o4

SHIRLEY A 7711/09/1 965 4660093 CARI 0007148




’ 149855

RICH HAROLD G

51

PCHURCH
HIRLEY A

10/26/1992 °




. SRTIRLET A Y
(1) FRom 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Leo G 8723 ArtesiaBlvd ‘ Bellflower CA 90706-7734 310-633-7529

Upchurch W . Beverly Hills CA 90210 310-858-6728
Upchurch M 1623 Old Ranch Rd Camarillo CA 93012-4328 805-987-6226
Upchurch George H Concord - CA 94520 510-837-5880
Upchurch Bobby D Corona CA 91719 909-371-5449
Upchurch Shirley AS 5941 Yarmouth Ave Encino CA 91316-1128 818-344-0056
Upchurch James 2116 Gomes Rd Fremont CA 94539-4463 510-278-9262
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2M ¢ 1 Saint Paul Upchurch was born on 26 May 1907 in, Fentress, Tennessee. He died

on 30 May 1907 m, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 2 Jun 1907 in Davis Cemetery, , Fentress,

Tennessee. B
+ 3F .. 1 Inez Upchurch was born on 6 Jun 1908. She died on 15 Apr 1935.

+ 4M i Joe Daily H. Upchurch was bornon 28 May 1910. He died on 8 Jun 1966.
- 5M A iv. Cullom Harrison Upchurch was bornon 31 Jul 1913. He died on 20 Jan 1977.

+ 6M 2»v. Carl Doyle Upchurch was borm on 20 Sep 1915. He died on 10 Feb 1949.

7M < vi Fred Upchurch was bornon 5 Jul 1918. He died on 10 Apr 1992. He was buried in
Apr 1992 in Sherd Delk Cemetery, , Fentress, Tennessee.

8 F ~ vi. Jane Upchurch was bormn about 1920 m, Fentress, Tennessee.

Jane married Green . Green was born about 1920.

9F cvill. Curtis Elbe Upchurch was born on 28 Feb 1921 in, Fentress, Tennessee. She died
on 27 Feb 1942 in, Fentress, Tennessee. She was buried about 1 Mar 1942 in Upchurch Cemetery, Pall
Mall, Fentress, Tennessee.

According to Robin Upchurch -- tweety 1952us@twlakes.net -- Curtis Upchurch was a
female.

M . ix Waylandis. Upchurch was born on 28 May 1922.
+ 11M , x. Shirdey Amos Upchurch was born on 14 Mar 1923. He died on 14 Mar 2008.
12M  xi. Forest Feck Upchurch .

+  13M.= xii W. Gifford Upchurch was born in

. 14 ?g:z xm FPorter Jake Upchurch was born on 29 Nov 1931 in , Fentress, Tennessee. He died
on 12 Nov m , Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 14 Nov 1942 in U
Mall, Fentress, Tennessee. ey, Bl
I5F 2~ xiv. Charlene Upchurch was born on 26 Jan 1933 in . Fentr '
g ess, Tennessee. She died
30 Mar 1952. She was buried about 1 Apr 1952. S
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John P Upchurch ¥ 383 28 Porter Upchurch Ho (883 37
[27 Pansy Upchurch wrf [89Z 28
¢ /832 18 Ina Upchurch gan 929 11
15064 1 Daily Upchurch sed 19/ 9
[11) culum Upchurch Jew 412 6
Carol Upchurch Jev 4y, 4

(q10 - CENS6- TN

fE, 13
Pansy U D(,hUI ch o7

Ina Upchurch 64w

T LRonGE W-NEAD bF s

[4
. Tos€pA_ Y o/12
| . ORVRY CRAVVLILEY  Fred Upchurch 56V f‘i ¥ 1
S0 GL.301N PORTER W ' S b
6/12

& mp ) PAVSY UTotA ﬂEiK

~ 7/.’. SAIWT PRVL U < o Srpee o tang”
o Ak 3of parly Nu o S[I)LDU\
2 a4k CVbLom NARRISOV W « g pE” |
A ARL poYLe L
2 FREDPY
2 i cerras CLBE W(F)
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{ St. Paul Upchurch
\. 1807 - 1807
4 Ina Upchurch
4 1908 - 1835
Daily H. Upchurch Parents
1910 - 1965
" No Father \
Cullom Harrison Upchurch !
1914 - 1977 H
No Mother l§

Carl D. Upchurch ”
1915 - 1945 ""H-*":
Spouse & Children ¥

Fred Upchurch H
Pansy Viola Delk

1918 - 1992

4. 1891-1872 sl B
Curtis E. Upchurch : o
e =3 John Porter Upchurch |
Jake Upchurch 1947 Burial
1931~ 1942 24 Nov

Upchurch Cemetery, Pall Mall, Fentress, Tennessee

Charlene Upchurch

1933 - 1952 SCPGedFull-15Gens-20100829

DWNERY S¢PenKins

Porter Upchurch HD

1930 cEwvsvy " 7V
FEN TRES) Co QrsTe

/883 47
Pansy Upchurch wif 8471 39
Daily Upchurch son 191 18
Cullum Upchurch som 191 16
DD Upchurch  so0 1416 14
Fred Upchurch 5%  [918 12
Curtis Upchurch & 1921 9
Shirrill Upchurch ;o 524 6

Gifford Upchurch 5oN 9 3

(3
2/12]
Ina Williams A 1508 22
Elbe Williams G 1524 1
[1
6/12]
1940 CgAIS s ~5,
FEA TALESS Co
d Perter Upchurch 49 933 57
Pansy Upchurch w1 (392 47

Cullum H Upchurch ssw |9 126
Fred A Upchurch 30N (4820
Curtis E Upchurch gAu  ]92218
Shirley A Upchurch 50~ 1923 17
W Gifford Upchurch S8 197812

Jake Upchurch  sev 93/ 9
Jane K Upchurch 944 1473 7
LB Upchurch G5 142711 ¥

1906
e T 14 Aug

Birth 12 Dec 1882-1883 in Trausulle, Fentress, Tennessee
Death 22 Nov‘lgd? in Fentress Tennessee

Marriage to Pansy Viola Delk
, Fentress, Tennessee

B i S it i
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11 r?,hirle_v Amos Upchurch "Shirley” (John Porter) was born on 14 Mar 1923 in Jamestown, Fentress, |
Tennessee. He died on 14 Mar 2008 in Jamestown, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried on 17 Mar 2008 mn

Fentress Memory Gardens, , Fentress, Tennessee.

Have seen his name as Sherrell or Shirley? Robin Upchurch -- tweety 1952us@twlakes.net - Shirley is B o N1 093
Shirley not Sherril or whatever that other name is. My husband is named after him. My husband 18 Died: 14 Mar 2008
“Shirley Obed Upchurch. His father was Shirley Amos Upchurch. _

Obituary in the Fentress Courier 19 Mar 2008 -- Shirley Upchurch b. 14 Mar 1923 in Jamestown, INd Z¢ o R0 Fiﬁ o
14 Mar 2008 in Jamestown, TN bur 17 Mar 2008 in the Fentress Memory Gardens. Survived by;two 4 . pu 7 :"_f‘ p
sons-Davie Upchurch and wife Debbie, and Obed Upchurch and wife Robbin. two brothers—-Gib and L. ALNT’?L"‘ w7

B. Upchurch. Preceded in death by; parents Porter and Pansy Delk Upchurch. wifé Maggie Franklin
Upchurch, five brothers--Fred, Joe Dailey, D. D., Jake, and Cullem Upchurch. two sisters--Jane Green,and Inez Williams. Pallbearers;

Andy Boyd. Chris, and Scottie Upchurch, David, Charles, and Willard_Beaty. Shirley A. Upchurch

Shirley worked in maintenance at York Agricultural Institute for many years. Name: Shirlsy Al pCiisd
Middle name may be Amos or Avis? Last Residence: 38556 Jamestown, Fentress, Tennessee
) :

Shirley married (1), Beatrice E. Buck daughter of Luther Quitman Buck and Sarah R. Scott on & Apr 1944
in, Walker, Georgia. Beatrice was born on 20 Sep 1924. She died. -

) - A
She may be the daughter of Caleb Sewel Buck and Mary Ellen Chapman?
Her birthdate was recorded in the Upchurch Bible provided by Viola Upchurch
Shirley married (2)/_,_M aggie Gray Franklin daughter O&Daxdd Franklmn and Laura Arlena Delk m Jun 1949

m, , Georgia. Maggie was bornon 5 Oct 1912 m, Fentress, Tennessee. She died on 12 Jun 2002 in ,
Fentress, Tennessee. She was buried about 14 Jun 2002.

Shirley and Maggie had the following children:
s 26 M i, Shirley Obed Upchurch was bomon 17 Jul 1950.
27TM ii. David Odell Upchurch "Davie" was born about 1952/1962.

Living in Georgia in 2008.
Viola Upchurch wrote that his wife's surname was Terry and that they had one daughter and one son.

David married Debbie Terry . Debbie @s bom about 1942 [ -

26. Shirley Obed Upchurch (Shirley Amos, John Porter) was borm <0
J as b ;
Fentress, Tennessee. - ) omon 17 Jul 1950 in Jamestown,

Residence state: California
Livingin Livingston, Overton Co, TN. Spouse: Viola Roberta Vaughn
Nevada Marriage Index, 1956-2005 <http:/Awww.ancesLry.com Spouse residence state: California
about Shirley O Upchurch Marriage Date: 22 Apr 1989
Name: Shirle\/.O Up Ch}_jfch Marriage County: Clark
Shirley married (1)'Susie Ann Crabtree daughter of Junior Crabtree and Lola Rains on 5 May 1973 i
Jamestown, Fentress, Tennessee. Susie was born about 1950 - L

They had the followmg children:
- 49F . i Tabatha Michelle Upchurch was bom about

50M 4 i Scottie Ray Upchurch wa i i
sbornon 18 Sep 1979 in Cookevill
Temessee_ SCOttiE Ray Upchurch --93 17-879—036‘3;, 931 -267-8406. p e’ Pumarn,

Shrrley mazﬁeq (2),Viola Roberta Tabor "Robin" daughter of Wallace Flemming Tabor and Janet Grant on
22 Apr 1989 in Las Vegas, Clark, Nevada. Viola was born on 1 Sep 1950 in Long Beach Los Angeles
California. ’ o
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Subject: Re:New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: Ginger Sisney <gingsis3046@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, May 22, 2014 12:49 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

I'gotthe password - thank you verymuch. So I'm Nathan | and subclan is Burtis?

Mom is maintaining her own. We moved her from independent livin

i to somec i i i i
think ithas helped her, even tho she had a bit of trouble adjusting. ’ IS S iR MRS piinge- ko |

[talked to a Bill Upchurch the other dayin relation to work. I i i i
: ok - I'm going to get his cousin's na i
him aboutyou., | didn'tknow there were any around here. That's why | looked at the w:=.-bsitr.:e Whaidaes el ieibrosearehiand sl

Take care -

Ginger Sisney
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IN MEMORY OF SHIRLEY AX-KOONMEN

7 SuREIAL & CREMATION SERVICES
home)

Shirley Ax-Koonmen
Born: Wednesday, September 11, 1929
Passed: Sunday, January 31, 2016

Memorial:
2/8/2016 | 1:00 pm - - ) -
Court Street United Methodist Church @ (http://maps.google.com/?q=215 N. Court St., Rockford, IL, 61103)

Obltuary Print Obituary & Condolences & (cbituary_print.asp?0bitlD=8744)

Shirley Ax Koonmen, 86, of Rockford, passed away on Sunday, January, 31, 2016, in Wesley Willows Health Center. Born Sept. 11,1929, in
Richmond, VA; the daughter of William and Virginia (Davis) Upchurch. Shirley was a graduate of Thomas Jefferson High School in Richmond, VA.
and attended James Madison College. She moved to Rockford, IL in 1947, when her mother was remarried to Dawn Smith. She joined Court Street
United Methodist Church in 1948. She married R. La Verne "Vern® Ax on June 17, 1950, in Rockford, IL. She and Vern enjoyed traveling, entertaining,
dancing and raising their 4 children. He predeceased her July 4, 1993. She was President of Rockford Day Nursery Board, Board member of VNA
and YWCA. She was a member the D.A.R., Jr. League of Rockford, Rockford Women's Club, and Forest Hills Country Club. She was a volunteer at
Swedish American Hospital; she was a member of Chapter ET of the PEO Sisterhood serving as every officer including President. Shirley fell in love
again and married Karl C. Koonmen on June 3, 1995, in Rockford. They enjoyed living and boating on the Rock River, and wintering in Florida where
they could golf all year. He predeceased her September 28, 2008.

She is survived by her son, Wayne (Lynette) Ax of Belvidere, Robert (Cynthia) Ax of Fremont, IN, and daughter, Ginger (David) Sisney of Berlin, WI;
she was Nana to 10 grandchildren, Stephen, Bryan, Jerred, Carrie, Megan, Stacey, Matthew, and Laura Ax, and Amanda and Benjamin Sisney; 2
great-grandchildren, Lucas and Benjamin Ax; also survived by, sister-in-law, Ruth Ax; Karl's children, Karl Jr., Mike, and Karin Koonmen. Predeceased
by son, Roy who passed away March 29, 2011.

Memorial service will be at 1:00 p.m. Menday, February 8,2016, in the chapel at Court Street United Methodist Church, 215 N. Court St. Rockford,
with Rev. Culpepper officiating. Private burial in Scandinavian Cemetery. In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Court Street United Methodist
Church, Wesley Willows Good Samaritan Fund 4141 N. Reckton Ave. Rockford, IL 61103 or SwedishAmerican Hospital, 1401 E. State St. Rockford,
IL61104 .
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_ NOVEMBER 1993
INVOICE

As we begin our 15th year (199 ) of publishing the

UPCHURCH BULLETIN, we are pleased to have identified some 33,600 -
individuals linked back to Michael U. I, first immigrant to the
USA in 1649 from England. Cost of producticon and postage has
increased but we will continue to offer the 1994 subscription
rate of $15.00 for the 4 issues published. We encourage you to
also contribute to the UPCHURCH RESEARCH FUND so that we may
collect and publisn interesting information, or honor our loved
ones. BOUND and UNBOUND issues are avalilable for all back
velumes. Give a gift to a2 relative or a friend. Help presarve
our unigue Upchurch heritage.

1. Please enter my subscription* for Vol.15(1994) € $15.00. $/5.00

2. 'Please send UNSOUND back volumes € $12.00/vaolume: .?) -
$ $ 2 $ S $ S $

1-1980 2-1981 3-1982 4-1983 5-1984 6-1985 7-1986-8-1587

S $ $ $ - : $ $
$-1588 10—-1989% 11-1S9Q 12-1991 13-1992 14~1993

3. Please send BOUND volumes € $25.00/volume:

$ .9 $ $ $ $ $ $

1-1980 2-1981 3-1982 4-1983 5-1984 6-1985 7-1986 8-1987

S $ S $ $ $

5-1988 10-1989 11-1S50 1.2-1991 13-19S2 14-1993 $
4. UPCHURCH RESEARCH FUND:

Research $ : S
MEMORIATL, GIFT: $ S

(For Memorial Gift please indicate name of person(s)
being honored: (Mother, Father, Brother, Sister,

Aunt, Uncle, Child, Grandparents, etc.)

(This will be published in the UPCHURCH BULLETIN)

NAME : RELATIONSHIP /ﬂ(

[fec'd 3DEcT (htbysb o !5 mqmd /0CC 'n:o"%’ﬁ?’ 7F :

-

Please make check payable to : MICHAEL ENTERPRISES
Mail to: MICHAEL ENTERPRISES, P. O. Box 35804, Tucson, AZ 85740

NAME: _ Slovee XX
ADDRESS: 4R35 7 Ferxhooier 0%, *Some reductions
CITY: Bosiplaal STATE T\, ZIP /07 —26% available for
N those on a
restricted budget.

Gift(s) (Please include payment) Write for details.

NAME :

ADDRESS: ~waShirley Ax

CITY STATE ZIP 6257 Featherstone Ct.
ockford, IL. 61107-2656
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Bobo, Shirley Ann Volume: 30394 Certificate: 075379
Autopsy: No Gender: Female
Date of Death: 28 August 1995 SSN: 300368613

Birth Date: 02 September 1942 Father's Surname: Upchurch
Time of Death: 11:34 PM Age: 52

Birth Place: Akron, Summit County, Ohio Marital Status: Married
Residence: Ohio Hispanic Origin: Non Hispanic

Years of Schooling: 12 Certifier: Physician Ne<

Referred to Coroner: Yes Branch of Service: LEY) A
Method of: Disposition: Burial Sk LR ! /V
Mother's Surname: Willis NPCRNVCN

Place of Death: Hospital/ER-Outpatient
Race: White

Ohio Deaths, 1958-69

UPCHURCH, GEORGE W Death Date: 23 October 1960 Age: 69
Place of Death: Akron, Summit County Residence: Akron, Summit
County

Gender: Male Race: White

Marital Status: Widowed Certificate: 75380
Volume: 16311

Ohio Deaths, 1958-69

Upchurch, Chance C Death Date: 16 September 1986 Place of Death:
Lebanon, Warren County '

Residence: Warren County Gender: Male

Race: White Age: 02 Months Marital Status: Never

Married Death Certified by: Coroner
Work Injury: Autopsy: No Autopsy
Birth Date: 26 June 1986 Birth State: Ohio
Certificate: 072645 Volume: 26603

Place of Accident: (Home) Origin: British, Scotch-Irish,
Welsh, Scottish

Ohio Deaths, 1958-69

Upchurch, William A Death Date: 25 June 1974 Place of Death:
Montgomery, Hamilton County

Residence: Lebanon, Warren County Gender: Male

Race: White Age: 59 Years Marital Status: Married
Death Certified by: Physician

Work Injury: Autopsy: No Autopsy

Birth Date: Birth State:

Certificate: 053138 Volume: 21765
Place of Accident: Origin:
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C’“",‘P.'ef 19 3-14 Female Wilson
Debra Lynne Liles 1957 Female Wilson
Bares el whiehrs 1974 wan Wik
yvarre a Male Wilson
Elizabeth Carol Pearson 1986 Female Wilson
-Brandy Catherine Walker 7 Feb 1988 Wilson
Daniel iLee Walker 1984 Male Wilson
William Davis Upchurch Jr. 1919 Male Wilson
Donovan Pollock Upchurch 1922 Male Wilson
Barbara Upchurch 1924 Female Wilson
Upchurch 1939 Female Wilson
William Milton Upchurch 1940 Male Wilson
James Edward Upchurch 1942 Male Wilson
Robert Earl Upchurch 1946 Male Wilson
Alice Marie Upchurch 1949 Female Wilson
Joseph Rayhon& Upchurch 1944 Male Wilson
Wendy Carol Upchurch 1964 Female Wilson
Cynthia Kay Upchurch 1967 Female Wilson
Brenda Lynn Upchurch 1968 Female Wilson
David Raymond Upchurch 1969 Male Wilson
Lou Ann Upchurch 1967 Female Wilson
James Edward Upchurch Jr. 1970 Male Wilson
Tammy Raye Upchurch 1972 Female Wilson
Tracey Denise Upchurch 1973 Female Wilson
William Glenn Upchurch 1974 Male Wilson
Nikki Renee Upchurch 1977 Female Wilson
Charlotte Marie Uochurch 17 Jun 1988 Wilson

@

Richard Crumpler

Larry Donell Liles

Warren Martin Whitehurst
Warren Martin Whitehurst

Timothy Lynn Pearson

Randy Lee Walker
Randy Lee Walker

Wm Davis Upchurch
Joseph Upchurch

Lonnie Thos Upchurch
William David Upchurch
william David Upchurch

Willie David Upchurch
william David Upchurch

William David Upchurch
William David Upchurch
James Edward Upchurch

James Edward Upchurch

James Edwgrd Upchurch

Joseph Raymond Upchurch

Robert Earl Upchurch

James Edward Upchurch
Joseph Rayrq)pqg'ypchurch

Robert Earl Upchurch
William Milton Upchurch
Otha Gratis Upchurch Jr.

william Milton Upchurch

O / 5 ’ XTD~2762]
NC RIRTHS ~5 56P 2005-TPETERSON . WILSON GO

Ida Upchurch

Shirley Ann UEchurcr_-nf

Carol Kenderick Upchurch
Carol Kendrick Upchurch

Wendy Carol Upchurch

Melissa Ann W Upchurch
Melissa Ann Upchurch

Leora Bass
Lessie Melva Pollock

Mary Rebecca Cherry

Mildred Ida Page

Mildred Ida Page

Mildred |da Page
Mildred Ida Page

Mildred Ida Page

Mildred lda Page
Carolyn Faye Hathaway
Carolyn Faye Hathaway

Carolyn Faye Hathaway
Brenda Joyce Riley

Judy Ann Stallings

Carolyn Faye Hathaway

Brenda Joyce Riley

Judy Ann Stallings
Jean Carolyn Thomas

Judy Catherine Hales

Donna Kay Giriffin
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Betty M. Upchurch

Betty Mozelle Upchurch, 78, of
Zebulon, died Thursday, Jan. 1, at
Wake Medical Center after a long ill-
ness. Funeral was Saturday, Jan. 3, at
Zebulon Baptist Church. Burial was in
Gethsemane Memorial Gardens.

Surviving: daughter, Shirley Ann
Upchurch_Liles of Zebulon; sisters,
Rochelle Long and Wynelle McGee,
both of Zebulon, Ercelle Hales of
Raleigh; brothers, Bobby and wife, Bet-
ty Strickland, of Zebulon, Odell and
wife, Dean Strickland, of Knightdale;
sister-in-law, Pat Morgan of Middlesex;
grandchildren, Debra Liles and hus-
band, Ricky Halley, Betty Ann Liles,
Larry D. Liles Jr. and wife, Rochelle; six
great-grandchildren.

She was preceded in death by her
mother, Tempie Woodruff, and father,
Jasper W. Strickland; brothers, J.W.
Strickland and Precelle Strickland; hus-
band, Will Upchurch Jr.; son-in-law, Lar-
ry “Pete” Liles.

Memarial donations may be made to
Wakefield Central Baptist Church, 308
Proctor St., Zebulon 27597, designat-
ed to the Candice Halley Medical Fund.

Arrangements by Family Funeral
Care, Zebulon.
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() OBITUARY DownLoAD BY JENNA Lane U For RPU

Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: BETTY M. UPCHURCH ZEBULON
Date: January 2, 1998

- Betty Mozelle Upchurch, 78, died Thursday, January 1, 1998 at Wake Medical Center after a long iliness.
Funeral 2 p.m. Saturday at Zebulon Baptist Church. Burial in Gethsemane Memorial Gardens.

Surviving are daughter, Shirley Ann Upchurch Liles of Zebulon; sisters, Rochelle Long and Wynelle McGee, both of Zebulon
and Ercelle Hales of Raleigh; brothers, Bobby and wife, Betty Stnckland of Zebulon, Odell and wife, Dean Stm:kland of
Knightdale; sister-in-law, Pat Morgan of Middlesex; grandchildren, Debra Liles and husband, Ricky Halley, Betty Ann Liles,
Larry D. Liles Jr. and wife, Rochelle; great-grandchildren, Angie and husband, Greg Denton, Candice Halley, Darrell Halley,
Will Cousins, Steven Liles and Brittany Ann Liles.

She was preceded in death by her mother, Tempie Woodruff and father, Jasper W. Strickland; brothers, J.W. Strickland and
Precelle Strickland; husband, Will Upchurch Jr. and a son-in-law, Larry "Pete” Liles.

Visitation 7-8:30 p.m. Friday at Family Funeral Care, 1201 N. Arendell Avenue, Zebulon.

In lieu of flowers, it was mother's wish that memornial donations be made to Wakefield Central Baptist Church, 308 Proctor St.,
Zebulon, N.C. 27597, designated to the Candice Halley Medical Fund.

Section: Obit
Page: B7
Copyright (c) 1998 The News and Observer
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Shirleyv Ann Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

birth:

marriage:

SIHIRIEY Avn 4

1937

03 Sep
1955

Of Zebulon #1

Zebulon, Wake, North
Carolina

spouse: Larry D Liles
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a Herman Herbert U. b 26-1-1916 Wedowee, Al md
Evelyn Willis 28-9-1940 Axron Oh.
* Shirley Ann U b 2-9-1942 Akron Oh
Md 1 Kenneth Kraft 2 #Marvin Suiter
3 Keith Bobo
%2 1 Thomas Lee Kraft b 10-12-1G5%
md Anita Feketa 30-4-1980
# 2 Susan E Suiter b 2-12-1962
méd Robert Venham 27-8-13988
# 3 Margaret L. Suiter b 25-8-14%
#* Dean wWillis U. b 7-6-1950 Akron Oh
md Phyllis Roberts 27-7-1970
#1 Deanna Rae U. b 20-4-1979
b. Leon Burnett U. b 23-10-1917 HMalone Ala md
1. iMarion Foltz, 2. Mae Avens, 3 Jo Smith Brittan
* Gary Lee U. b 26-8-1956 Akron Oh adopted
c. Baby'Girl b 23-8-1920 died at birth b Seven Sprinz
Cem Jacksonville Al -
d. John Robert b 29-9-1921 died 24-10-1921
e. Flora Pauline U. b 6-12-1923 Akron, Oh md Howarc
David Wwood (27-1-18621) 17-1-1947.
#* Thomas Burnett Wood b 18-4-1948 Akron Cf
md Linda Sue Nagy ( 29-6-1950) 15-4-1972
%1 Todd Andrew b 28-11-1977
#2 Lauren Elizabeth b 24-11-15%Z)
* Linda Faye Wood b 24-8-1949 Akron Oh
Md Michapl Beckwith 9-2-1974 (Div. 1982)
#1 Christopher M. b 6-3-1977
#2 Charles Mark b 26-2-1979
#3 Curtis Matthew Db 1-11-1981
%* Barbara Anne Wood b 10-9-195C md Christias
oelmoth ( 19-12-1950, Germ.) 24-6=1972
i1 Mathew David b 12-2-1977 (adop
L5 Xay Lynn b 6-4-1980 (adp)
f. Ruth Mae b 26-1-1927 Akron Oh md Vernon R. EllicrT
(28-12-1927) 2-8-1945 Akron Oh
% Baby Boy 29-9-1946 died at Dbirth
% Diane Ruth E. b 16-6-1948 md Ronald
Fritz B0-9-1969 :Akron Oh
#1 Brett Ronald Db 19-1-1975
#2 Jennifer Diane b 17-5-1977
* Nancy Kay b 23-7-1950 Axron Oh md Richelo
Vatalero(10-11-1948) 21-1-1970 Romnoke
Rapids N.C.
* 41 HMellissa Kay b 10-9-1970
#2 Alicia Domenica b 5-3-1973
#% Jaclyn Lee b 19-9-1977
* Gail Ann b 14-2-1952 Akron Oh md Edwarc
L. Small (8-3-1951) 13-5-1977
#1 Brian Edward D© 27-8-1980
#2 HMark Alan b 3-5-1983
43 Craif Michael b 25-8-1986

T T -




SRIRLY ALV U Xl 4322

@ see 4 R 3AN 1997 Aok Pewbair X - ALY

SAUD ABAVE TS (Adnen, OR) (far- Eondile. Seonn, A Anees
o)k 19) mAr 1957 () Kewnelly Kagl
nd () 191 ) e Sadldi
d (34) 19p001931 () oy 1o sbo



SHIRLEY ANN
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() TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - PER <. T. PETEARSON, TR |8§TuL Cobs
1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Tarai Ann Matthews 2 Jun 1978 Female Hartley Jerry Williams Matthews | Shirley Ann Upchurch
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O TEXRS DBIRTH INDEX - FER C. 3. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Cynthia Kay Upchurch 26-0ct-61 Female El Paso Francis Lee Upchurch Elizebeth Ann Conner
Kenneth Gerald Upchurch 26-0ct=-60 Male Ll Paso Francis Lee Upchurch Elizabeth Ann Comer
Leonard Steven Upchurch 7-Aug-59 Male Hill Francis Lee Upchurch Beth Ann Comer

Wayne Lee Upchurch 21-Mar-54 Male Hill Francis Lee Upchurch Elizabeth Ann Comer
Shirley Ann Upchurch :\‘ 24-Mar-nh6 Female 111 Francise Lee Upchurch Flizabeth Ann Comer
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Shirley Brooks UP CHURCH(825) was born & October 1942 in
Mashulaville, Noxubee County. On 29 November 1969 in Macon, she
marcied Edward Taft EVANS. Edward Taft was bora 13 October 1935 in
Long Bégsh, California, the son of Howard Taft EVANS and Martha Nell
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SHIRLEY DIANNE

SHFRLEY DIawne |,

O TEXRS DBIRTH INDEX - PER <. J. PETERSON, TR |8IVL Cobs

1963 - 1999

Name Birth Date
Billy Wayne Upchurch 11-Apr-48
Linda Sue Upchurzch 2-0ct-51

Sandra Kay Upchurch 22-Mar-49

Shirley Diarne Upchurch’/™ 4-Apr-50
ok Mgttt el s 0T W

Gender
Male
Female
Female

Female

Birth County Father's Name

Dallas
ballas
Dallas
Dallas

Granville
Cranville
Granville

Granville

Willia Upchurch Willie

Willia Upchurch Estella

Willia Upchurch Willie
Willia Upchurch Willie

Mother's Name

Estelle Roberts
Will:ie Roberls
Estelle Roberts

Estelle Roberts
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O TEXAS BIRTR INDEX - FER <. 5. PETERSON, TR |8IVL 005
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Mark Randal Lindamood 8 Mar 1969 Male Dallas Michael Charpin Lindamood Shirley Dianne 1

Steven Dwayne Lindamocod 8 May 1968 Male Dallas
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SHIRLEY FAY

SKIRLEY  FAY W,

(O TEXAS BIRIH INpEX - PER <. T PEFERSON, TR |8IuL Zoos
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Brenda Joyce Stephens 27 Sep 1963 Female Palo Pinto Dale Edward Stephens Shicley Fay Upchurch:}‘
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O TEXAS DBIRTR INDEX - FER <. F. PETERSON, TR
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name

Marilyn Winoka Upchurch 6-Mar-48 Female Harris W D Upchurch
Shirley Irene Upchurch ’:‘ 30-Dec-41 Female Johnson W D Upchurch

|83JuL Cobs

Mother's Name
Bernice Magnolia Winn

Magnolia Winn

{
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() TEXARS BIRTH INDEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR |83l Coes
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birt: County Fz:izer's KNem= Mother s Name
Shane Keith Goodrum 18 Nov 1970 Male Har=is Fanneth Geadrum /}Li:%c}'PIren_ﬂSit_:r_c‘i



SHIRLEY J

SRIAMLEY T

W

NC BIRTHS -SsEP z005- PETEASa N - CLEVELAND CO

fE'c:JwaFd Allen Coyle
Edward A Cagle

Gloria Jean Creedmore
Brenda Ray Creedwane

Patricia Ann Mace
Patricia Ann Mace

‘Susan Roxanne Upchurch

Beverly Marie Bell
Susan Rosanne Bell

Regena Diana Biddix
Teresa Ann Biddix

'Gerald 'Phillip Boheler
|éftre) Edward Boheler
John Chambers Boheler Jr.

James Preston Neal

Debbie Denise Biddix

Lisa Jean Biddix
Karen Lynn Biddix

Kenya Joanne Holsombeck
Melissa Fae Mauney
Kimberly Ann Daugherty

Kimberly Susan Wright
Sandra Jean Wright

Marvin Lee Biddix
Holly Michelle Roark

Lillian Irene Upchurch
Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch

Shirley Jean Upchurch
Betty Ruth Upchurch

Virginia Dale Upchurch
Susan Roxanne Upchurch

Kathryn Malia Upchurch
Cheryle Fay Upchurch

Harold Bobbitt Upchurch
Elizabeth Ann Upchurch
Norma Sue Upchurch

Penny Lynn Upchurch

David Eugene Upchurch

Melanie Renee Upchurch
Ron Clinton Upchurch
Krystal Lynn Upchurch

28 Jun 1928 Male

28 Jun 1928 Male

19 Nov 1944 Female

11 Jan 1946 Female
7 Jan 1946 Female
7 Jan 1946 Female
20 Jul 1955 Female
3 Dec 1961 Female
20 Jul 1955 Female

26 Sep 1963 Female

4 Feb 1965 Female

22 Dec 1965 Male

21 Feb 1962 Male

16 Dec 1959 Male

18 Jan 1964 Male

24 Jun 1966 Female
14 Oct 1967 Female
28 Apr 1968 Female
4 Sep 1970 Female
24 Aug 1972 Female
20 Dec 1972 Female
7 Mar 1976 Female
15 Oct 1971 Female
26 Aug 1974 Male
26 Apr 1975 Female
18 Nov 1927
13 Sep 1937
9 Dec 1946 Female
29 Mar 1948 Female
26 Jul 1951 Female
o5 Feb 1955 Female
20 Jul 1955 Female
3 Jan 1957 Female
18 May 1957 Female
17 Sep 1960 Male

7 Jan 1962 Female
13 Aug 1963 Female
28 Sep 1964 Female

10 Sep 1971 Male

14 Feb 1976 Female
20 Apr 1977 Male

22 Nov 1977 Female

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Clevéland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Allen H Coyle

Allan H Cagle

Carl Clinton Creedmore
Carl Creedwane

Acie F Mace
Acie F Mace

Willam Bell
William Curtis Bell

James Biddix
James D Biddix

John Chambers Boheler
John Boheler
John Boheler

James Bedford Neal
James D Biddix
James D Biddix
Wilbert Lee Biddix

Kenneth B Holsombeck
Donald Ray Mauney
Reginald Daugherty

Johnny L Wright
Johnny L Wright

Wilbert L Biddix

Wm Lawrence Roark Jr.
Wm Upchurch
William F Upchurch

Marvin W Upchurch
Marvia Upchurch

Marvin Wm Upchurch
Marvin Wm Upchurch

Jos Upchurch

Willard Upchurch
Joseph D Upchurch
Jack Upchurch
Jack Upchurch
Jack Dean Upchurch

Jack Dean Upchurch

Arnold B Upchurch
Ronnie W Upchurch

Rodney W Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Lillian Irene Upchurch
Lillian Upchurch

Carrie E Upchurch
Carrie Upchurch

Carolyn L Upchurch
Carolyn Upchurch
Carolyn L Upchurch

Lola Upchurch
Lola F Upchurch

Audrey E Upchurch
Audrey Upchurch
Audrey Upchurch

Emma Ruth Upchurch

Lola F Upchurch

Lola Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch
Beverly J Upchurch
Rhonda G Upchurch

Iris A Upchurch
wSh‘:rIey J Upchurch
Shirley Uggh!rgb_.

R e .

Barbara Upchurch

Betty Ruth Upchurch

Dorris Jean Heath
Doris J Heath

Doris Heath
Doris J Heath

Carolyn L Upchurch
Kathryn Bobbitt

Mary Ann Reece
Kathryn R Bobbitt
Doris Bolton

Doris Bolton
Doris Ann Bolton

Doris Ann Bolton

Gail Frances Mills

Deidra Kay Foxx

Nancy Eloise Rains
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PIERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 144 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16 R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 72J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH SHERR JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 1104J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 29 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CLNTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 334 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 1 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 &1 1932
~ 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CINTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA 0 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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JOSEPH THOMAS “TOPSY" UPCHURCH
Age 52, of Stockbridge died March 13, 2000.
Survivors include his wife, Judy Upchurch,

. mother, Genell Upchurch, Stockbridge; son,

Joey Upchurch, daughter, Jennifer Upchurch
Gilham, both of Stockbridge; step son, Mike
Evans, Stockbridge; step daughters, Jennifer
Brackett, Stockbridge; Kelly Dunkin, Morrow;
grandchildren, Jordan- Upchurch, Micah Up-
church, Taylor Upchurch, Grant Brackett,

- brothers, Paul and. Elodia Upchurch, McDon-

ough; Terry and Caye Upchurch, Stockbridge;
sisters, Billy and Milly Mabros, Stockbridge;
Shirley and Glen Parker, McDonough; Elaine
and Owen Daniels, Cleveland, GA. Mr. Up-
church retired in July, 1984 from the City of
Atlanta Fire Department. He owned and oper-
ated Nell's BBQ and Mama’s Homecooking. Mr,
Upchurch was a member of Pinecrest Baptist
Church. Funeral Services will be held Wednes-
day, March. 15, 2000 at 2:00 P.M. from the
Pinecrest Baptist Church, with the Rev.
Raymond Hancock officiating. Eulogy will be
delivered by Noel Edwards. Isterment will
follow in the Burke Cemetery, Stockbridge. The
following gentlemen will serve as pallbearers,
Jess Upchurch, Steve Upchurch, Tiger Mabros,
Michael Mabros, Nagl Edwards, George Mc-
Donald. Cannon-Clewyland Funeral Directors,
Stockbridge Chapel in Yharge of arrangements.
770-474-7967 ‘
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A aw
GF was a very eccentric and self-made man. | did not get to know him, as he

walked away from my beloved grandmother and started a second family..what was referred to as the "common law" Upchurches. He had three children
with my grandmother and three with the other woman. | do remember living in one of many houses he had built around the Allanta area and seeing a
partially finished building with cleared land around it. | asked aboutitand was told that many years before PaPa had become interested in flying and
started building a hanger and airstrip. He crashed during a flying lesson and abandoned the idea of becoming a pilot.
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Paul Upchurch gy 1897 43

Joseph P Upchurch % 493 22 Paul Upchuck ¢ I‘i'l'f’ﬂ 7 Margaret Upchurch ¥If |gqq 41
Nannie Newman 9% @42 o Elaine Upchuck 34 125 5 Paul J Upchurch se6« [423 17
ka Thomas Kincaid &n. 1493 27 Elaine Upchurch pad 1925 15
Carrie May Newman ¢v  {q9)) 9 Mary Kincaid sTrr 191 18 A Sherlve Upchurch 08¢ 193} 9
Johnnvy E Newman &V 535—4 1900 CENIVS - G
8/12] vEKALD covwmr” 210 Cepnsvs — €A
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Thomas Newman 4y 1331 61 ¢4
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A, HBRELTTOA W, T Minnie L Newman pax 183116 Naney Newman  /89%18 GA
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&m0 l 7 m y‘“KCﬁYQL.T' TUANMTTA | CEW CATY | S0 Death 08 Apr 1990 in Fulton, Georgia, USA
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1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Shirley ‘7°‘M 27-Peoc-1% Female  Lamar mrshell tipchurech Viola Findliry
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DUANE LLOYD TOURS

Duane and Rosemary Lloyd Shirley Duffy

Escorted Tours Associate

R.R.2 1412 S&u;ho 18:13
dor Itown

Eldcra, 1A 50627 s

{515) 858-3245 {516) 763-3565

Aug. 22, 1992

Dear Dick,

In answer to your letter regarding birth-
dates for Michael and Patrick Duffy =-- Mike's
birthday is April 6, 1972 - he is unma¥ried
and just recently gratuated from Wyo Tech as
a Diesel technician,now employed with Inter-
state Detroit Diesel in Des Moines; Pat's
birthday is October 3, 1976, he will sSixteen
&nd starts his sophomore year at Garwin in
just a few days. Right now he's working very
hard towards that first football game Sept.
4th. He stands 6ft. 4in. and weighs 215 1bs.
He had major shoulder surgery last fall so
the football season could be a 1ittle tense.
He loves football and baseball, what a disap-
pointment it will be if shoulder can't take
the rough game of football.

Still have my hands in the tourism business,
however it's very slow, think due to the half
fare by air that was offered. Did have a group
to Minneapolis for baseball and visited the Mall
of America the day after the opening - it's

a great mall for all ages.

If you need anymore information that I can be
of help with just let me know.
Best WIshes,
Shirley
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FAMILY OF WILLIE GAY UPCHURCH

FOR WILLIE GAY U.

A.

B.

c.

D.

FOR

A.

B.

WILLIE WAS BORN AUGUST 22, 1881

HE DIED DECEMBER 3, 1963, IN CLAY COUNTY, ALABAMA

HE IS BURIED IN BARFIELD CHURCH CEMETERY, CLAY C
HIS WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME WAS EMMIE LEONA CARPENTER
SHE WAS BORN MARCH 30, 1883

SHE DIED JULY 24, 1965, IN CLAY COUNTY, ALABAMA

SHE IS BURIED IN BARFIELD CHURCH CEMETERY

OSCAR U.

OSCAR HILT (DOC) UPCHURCH

HE WAS BORN AUGUST 15, 1909 IN CLAY COUNTY, ALAB
HE DIED JANUARY 16, 1974, IN CLAY COUNTY

HE IS BURIED IN BLACK'S CHAPEL CHURCH CEMETERY,
HIS WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME WAS LONEY CARDEL COLE

SHE WAS BORN DECEMBER 13, 1914, IN CLAY COUNTY

SHE DIED FEBRUARY 18, 1978, IN CLAY COUNTY

OUNTY, ALABAMA

AMA

CLAY COUNTY,

SHE IS BURIED IN BLACK'S CHAPEL CEMETERY, CLAY COUNTY

OSCAR'S BROTHERS AND SISTERS:
1. NEUMAN OTIS UPCHURCH
* HE WAS BORN AUGUST 1, 1964, IN CLAY COUNTY
HE DIED MAY 20, 1992, IN CLAY COUNTY
HE IS BURIED IN BARFIELD CHURCH CEMETERY

2. WINNIE

ALABAM
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D.

GD

SHE WAS BORN AUGUST 18, 1907, IN CLAY COUNTY, ALABAMA

CORDIE MAE UPCHURCH WHITE

AMZIE ODESSA UPCHURCH EAST

SHE WAS BORN JANUARY 9, 1912, IN CLAY COUNTY

SHE DIED OCTOBER 14, 1981, IN CALHOUN COUNTY, ALABAMA
SHE IS BURIED IN LINEVILLE CITY CEMETERY, CLAY COUNTY
ORA LEE UPCHURCH HILL

SHE WAS BORN OCTOBER 7, 1913 IN CLAY COUNTY

JOSEPH HENRY (JACK) UPCHURCH

HE WAS BORN JANUARY 13, 1916, IN CLAY COUNTY

HE DIED AUGUST 20, 1992 IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA
HE IS BURIED IN MEMORY GARDENS, CLAY COUNTY, ALABAMA
LOLA BEATRICE UPCHURCH DENTON

SHE WAS BORN MAY 25, 1919, IN CLAY COUNTY

UNA MAUDE UPCHURCH CHARACTER

SHE WAS BORN NOVEMBER 5, 1923 IN CLAY COUNTY

SHIRLEY JEAN UPCHURCH JOHNSON

I WAS BORN OCTOBER 4, 1937, IN CLAY COUNTY, ALABAMA

I MARRIED ALTON DEAN JOHNSON DECEMBER 30, 1955, in CLAY COUNTY

ALTON DEAN JOHNSON WAS BORN MAY 14, 1935, IN RANDOLPH CO. ALABAMA

HE DIED SEPTEMBER 7, 1993, IN..CLAY COUNTY, ALABAMA

HE IS BURIED IN BLACK'S CHAPEL CHURCH CEMETERY, CLAY COUNTY

I DO NOT HAVE ANY BROTHERS NOR SISTERS.
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Edward Allen Coyle
Edward A Cagle

_G“I'o'ria Jean Creedmore
Brenda Ray Creedwane

Patricia Ann Mace
Patricia Ann Mace

‘Susan Roxanne Upchurch

Beverly Marie Bell
Susan Rosanne Bell

Regena Diana Biddix
Teresa Ann Biddix

lGerald 'Phillip Boheler
'déﬁfei}' Edward Boheler
‘John Chambers Boheler Jr.

James Preston Neal

Debbie Denise Biddix

Lisa Jean Biddix
Karen Lynn Biddix

Kenya Joanne Holsombeck
Melissa Fae Mauney
!S?gnl:ie_rly Ann Daugherty

Kimberly Susan Wright
Sandra Jean Wright

Marvin Lee Biddix
Holly Michelle Roark

Lillian Irene Upchurch
Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch

Shirley Jean Upchurch 1)
Betty Ruth Upchurch

Virginia Dale Upchurch
Susan Roxanne Upchurch

Kathryn Malia Upchurch
Cheryle Fay Upchurch
Harold Bobbitt Upchurch
Elizabeth Ann Upchurch
Norma Sue Upchurch
Penny Lynn Upchurch
David Eugene Upchurch

Melanie Renee Upchurch
Ron Clinton Upchurch
Krystal Lynn Upchurch

SHTRLEY JTEAN W
NC BIRTHS -SsEP zo05- PETERSs N - CLEVELAND CO

28 Jun 1928 Male
28 Jun 1928 Male
19 Nov 1944 Female
11 Jan 1946 Female
7 Jan 1946 Female
7 Jan 1946 Female
20 Jul 1955 Female
3 Dec 1961 Female
20 Jul 1955 Female
26 Sep 1963 Female
4 Feb 1965 Female
22 Dec 1965 Male
21 Feb 1962 Male

16 Dec 1959 Male

18 Jan 1964 Male
24 Jun 1966 Female
14 Oct 1967 Female
28 Apr 1968 Female
4 Sep 1970 Female
24 Aug 1972 Female
20 Dec 1972 Female
7 Mar 1976 Female
15 Oct 1971 Female
26 Aug 1974 Male
26 Apr 1975 Female
18 Nov 1927
13 Sep 1937
9 Dec 1946 Female
29 Mar 1948 Female
26 Jul 1951 Female
25 Feb 1955 Female
20 Jul 1955 Female
3 Jan 1957 Female
18 May 1957 Female
17 Sep 1960 Male
7 Jan 1962 Female
13 Aug 1963 Female
28 Sep 1964 Female

10 Sep 1971 Male

14 Feb 1976 Female

20 Apr 1977 Male

22 Nov 1977 Female

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Clevéland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Allen H Coyle

Allan H Cagle

Carl Clinton Creedmore
Carl Creedwane

Acie F Mace
Acie F Mace

Willam Bell
William Curtis Bell

James Biddix
James D Biddix

John Chambers Boheler
John Boheler
John Boheler

James Bedford Neal
James D Biddix
James D Biddix
Wilbert Lee Biddix

Kenneth B Holsombeck
Donald Ray Mauney
Reginald Daugherty

Johnny L Wright
Johnny L Wright

Wilbert L Biddix

Wm Lawrence Roark Jr.
Wm Upchurch
William F Upchurch

Marvin W Upchurch
Marvia Upchurch

Marvin Wm Upchurch
Marvin Wm Upchurch

Jos Upchurch

Willard Upchurch
Joseph D Upchurch
Jack Upchurch
Jack Upchurch
Jack Dean Upchurch

Jack Dean Upchurch

Arnold B Upchurch
Ronnie W Upchurch

Rodney W Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Lillian Irene Upchurch
Lillian Upchurch

Carrie E Upchurch
Carrie Upchurch

Carolyn L Upchurch

Carolyn Upchurch
Carolyn L Upchurch

Lola Upchurch
Lola F Upchurch

Audrey E Upchurch
Audrey Upchurch
Audrey Upchurch

Emma Ruth Upchurch

Lola F Upchurch
Lola Upchurch

Barbara Ann Upchurch
Beverly J Upchurch
Rhonda G Upchurch

Iris A Upchurch

Shirley J Upchurch
Shirley Upchurch

Barbara Upchurch

Betty Ruth Upchurch

Dorris Jean Heath
Doris J Heath

Doris Heath
Doris J Heath

Carolyn L Upchurch
Kathryn Bobbitt

Mary Ann Reece
Kathryn R Bobbitt
Doris Bolton

Doris Bolton
Doris Ann Bolton

Doris Ann Bolton

Gail Frances Mills

Deidra Kay Foxx

Nancy Eloise Rains
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Upchurch 17 Sep 1938 Franklin P,”NI;UZ ; lcl 3 6) - ‘ CH?B
gene Colemon Upchurch Melba Lee Batchelor
Upchurch 17 Jul 1939 Franklin Junie Upchurch Rosa Gay Stallings
UljJCh:rCh 2 Nov 1938 Franklin Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette
pchurch 1 Feb 1941 Franklin Linwood D Upchurch Nannie Q Andrews
Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch 5 Jun 1941 Franklin Jack Upchurch Christine Denton
Jimmie Wayne Upchurch 22 Jul 1941 Franklin Jimmie N Upchurch Louise Privette
Upchurch 26 Sep 1941 Franklin Junie Upchurch Rosa Stallings
Upchurch 15 Feb 1942 Franklin Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Patricia Anne Upchurch 29 Oct 1943 Franklin Richard Berkley Upchurch Ruby Parrish
Upchurch 6 Sep 1944 Franklin Jack Upchurch Christine Denton
Upchurch 20 Oct 1944 Franklin Jimmie N Upchurch Louise Privett
Upchurch 6 Jul 1945 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Ronnie Upchurch 31 Mar 1947 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant
Betty Carol Upchurch 12 Aug 1947 Franklin Ennis Elijah Upchurch Marian Dorene Pearce
Shirley Jean Upchurch 28 Feb 1948 Franklin Calvin Jack Upchurch Laura Christine Denton
Upchurch 24 Jul 1949 Franklin E E Upchurch Dorene Pearce
Elizabeth Irene Upchurch 14 Feb 1944 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Boone
Steve Alex Upchurch 6 Sep 1950 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Donnie Richard Upchurch 10 Aug 1951 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Va Tant
Connie Jane Upchurch 15 May 1953 Franklin Multon Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant
Farron Jerome Upchurch 21 May 1954 Franklin Oscar Badger Upchurch Margierene Lamm
Gary Daniel Upchurch 18 Jul 1954 Franklin William Daniel Upchurch Julie Ann Sykes
Donna Carol Upchurch 25 Mar 1955 Franklin Calvin Jackson Upchurch  Laura Shristine Denton
Randy Nathaniel Upchurch 6 Jul 1957 Franklin Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette
Sonya Juanita Upchurch 3 Sep 1959 Franklin Rex D Upchurch Wa L?? Lambert
Bonnie Gale Upchurch 29 Jun 1954 Franklin Upchurch Sally Mae Dunston
Kenneth Austin Upchurch 30 Jun 1961 Male Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Loriane Lambert
Barbara Jean Upchurch 20 Aug 1961 Female Franklin Douglas Lee Upchurch Rada Ann Bell
Theresa Yvonne Upchurch 5 Dec 1961 Female Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Ann Oneal
Kathy Lynn Upchurch 25 Jun 1963 Female Franklin Jimmy Wayne Upchurch Donna Pattie Joyner
Sharon Maureen Upchurch 12 Nov 1963 Female Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Lorine Lambert
Robert Neil Upchurch 8 Feb 1965 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Anne Oneill
George Madison Upchurch Jr. 24 May 1966 Male Franklin George Madison Upchurch Sf Shirley Rose Dorsey
Michael Wayne Upchurch 16 Sep 1966 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Ceclia Ann Oneal
Lisa Michele Upchurch 10 Aug 1968 Female Franklin Ted Cole Upchurch Judy Faye Mullen
Harry Thomas Upchurch 00 Dec 1968 Male Franklin Harry Thomas Cleland Betly Garol Upchureh
Michelle La Reece Upchurch 7 Dec 1967 Female Franklin William Boyce Upchurch Cyrethia Doris Dorsey
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1903 - 1999
Name Birth Date Gender 3B8irth County Father's HName Yother's Name

Judy Faye Upchurch 30-Jul-53 Female Tarrant Bobby Jay Upchurch Betty Lee Morgan
Shirley Jean Upchurch *'f\ 20-Apr-52 Female Tarrant Bobby Jay Upchurch Betty Lee Morgan
Aeatminims’. Wi ———
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Upchurch Albert W 602 Crown Ct Murfreesboro TN 37129-1159 615-896-9125
Upchurch Arthur Murfreesboro TN 37130 615-893-9726
Upchurch I B Murfreesboro TN 37129 615-893-0089

TN 37130-1701 615-896-2718

Upchurch Shirley K 916 Whitehall Rd Murfreesboro
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JiLL 1997 6 48 A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH SCOoTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15 L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH SHAWN ERIC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HEM ORA 1989 10 724 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CINTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMMT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON BVIOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH SHERRI JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96 M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSK SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUREY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 Lm-mu-l SHIRLEY K 1\ 11 30 1947 CINTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CINTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
--\27087 UPCHURCH STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH STELLA o] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8 C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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21

29
18

24
25

25
19

12
12

30
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Certif

56719 UPCHURCH

59866 UPCHURCH
15948 UPCHURCH
44993 UPCHURCH
15621 UPCHURCH
18087 UPCHURCH

2160 UPCHURCH
23724 UPCHURCH
36759 UPCHURCH

6908 UPCHURCH
43017 UPCHURCH

7063 UPCHURCH

7608 UPCHURCH
35766 UPCHURCH
21492 UPCHURCH
70752 UPCHURCH
59591 UPCHURCH
47651 UPCHURCH
15286 UPCHURCH
54788 UPCHURCH
10246 UPCHURCH
16050 UPCHURCH
58162 UPCHURCH
58377 UPCHURCH

Child's name

SAMMY
SANDI
SANDRA
SANDRA
SARAH
SAUK
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SCARLETT
SCOTTY
SETH
SHADERA
SHANICE
SHAWN
SHEILA
SHEILA
SHELBY

S WIR LEY

J
GALE
G

J
DAWN

NICHELLE RAY

74884 UPCHURCH
77800 UPCHURCH
25394 UPCHURCH
- 27087 UPCHURCH
49248 UPCHURCH
5826 UPCHURCH
33326 UPCHURCH
36765 UPCHURCH
44512 UPCHURCH
2563 UPCHURCH
3822 UPCHURCH
61896 UPCHURCH
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18
5
22
17
18
28
20
15
24
11
10
4
16
6
28
22
23
29
5
27
4
13
19
12
20
30
12
10
28
15
1
29
13
25
10
18

County

1938 HART
1964 PLSKI
1947 CLNTN
1960 CLNTN
1996 WARRN
1942 WAYNE
1996 MCCRY
1997 PLSKI
1960 WAYNE
1971 PLSKI
1991 PLSKI
1996 PLSKI
1994 CMPBL
1989 CLDWL
1957 CLNTN
1959 WAYNE
1939 WAYNE
1962

1996 PLSKI
1967 PLSKI
1956 CLNTN
1979 CLNTN
1948 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1949 WAYNE
1947 CLNTN
1932 CLNTN
1938 CLNTN
1983 WARRN
1941 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1941 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1984 DAVES
1974 JEFFN
1963 DAVES

Mother

WILLIAMS
MORRIS
PERDUE
UPCHURCH
HENDERSON
PIERCY
WATSON
MARTIN
PARMLEY
SLAGLE
COFFEY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
HELM
YORK
BRUMMITT
DISHMON
SCHMIDT
JERNIGAN
SLAGLE
POORE
CRABTREE
GUFRFEY
BRAKE
PARMLEY
SHELTON
FOISTER
KING
ALLEN
ROYSDON
ADKINS
SLAGLE
CRISWELL
KELLY
RICHARDSON
MARTIN

U

BEULAH
CAROLYN
RUTH
WILMA
LESLEY
BONNIE
ALICE
JILL
DONNIE
BETTY
SHANNON
SHANNON
SHELLEY
ORA
MADELINE
LOIS
EMOGENE
SHIRLEY
TAMMY
BETTY
ANNA
BARBARA
ARZELLA
VELA
LANIE
LINNIE
DORTHA
OLYNE
CLAIRE
BESSIE
VICTORIA
GERTA
ALLEN
MARY
JETTA
DOROTHY

1964

1996

1996
1997

1971
1991
1996
1994
1989

1962
1996
1967

1979

1983

1984
1974
1963

nN W

R To RPN V& (19

120 E
32
90
32D
37
5M
48 A
74
14 J
87 L
15L
16 R
72J
43
142
120
96 M
31 L
1104
21
33
117
117
150
156
51
55
99 H
12
67
74
90
6 K
8 C
124 M

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
114

1938
1964
1947
1960
1996
1942
1996
1997
1960
1971
1991
1996
1994
1989
1957
1959
1939
1962
1996
1967
1956
1979
1948
1956
1949
1947
1932
1938
1983
1941
1925
1941
1956
1984
1974
1963
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO R
17695 GREGORY BOBBY R WAYNE UPCHURCH LOU 23 3 1941 36
19042 GREGORY DORIS F WAYNE UPCHURCH JUNE 20 3 1944 39
33947 GRECORY JACOB TYLER PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH VIRGINIA 18 8 1991 68
32655 GREGORY JAMES L WAYNE UPCHURCH JUNE 30 5 1949 66
27717 GREGORY JOHN THOMAS PLSKI  UPCHURCH VIRGINIA A 2 7 1994 56
28480 GREGORY WILLARD B WAYNE UPCHURCH JUNE 24 3 1947 57
1469 GREGSON SHIRLEY A DAVES UPCHURCH ILA 5 1 1947 3
64751 GUFFEY ELETA E CLNTN UPCHURCH LOVETA 8 12 1945 130
31978 GUFFEY JESSE D CLNTN UPCHURCH IRENE 12 7 1952 64
43315 GUFFEY RITA S CLNTN UPCHURCH LOVETA 14 6 1943 87
73523 GUFFEY WILLIAM l: CLNTN UPCHURCH IRENE 31 12 1950 148
50344 HADLEY PHILLIP BRUCE ADAIR  UPCHURCH ALICE M 26 11 1969 101
49182 HALL HAGAN ARTHUR HARDN UPCHURCH MONICA R 22 12 1998 99
69138 HANCOCK ELDON Cc WAYNE UPCHURCH NONA 14 12 1923 139
24341 HANCOCK HERMIT H WAYNE UPCHURCH NONA 14 5 1932 49
37147 HANCOCK KENNETH WAYNE UPCHURCH NONA 1 7 1922 75
24506 HARPER STANLEY JEFFN  UPCHURCH EARLINE 9 5 1959 50
59116 HARRIS JERRY w CMPBL UPCHURCH RUBY 7 11 1956 119
44238 HARRIS PATTY A CMPBL UPCHURCH RUBY 13 9 1952 89
49847 HARRIS RICHARD LEE CMPBL UPCHURCH RUBY E 9 9 1962 100
29287 HENSON SAVANNAH  FAYE SHLBY UPCHURCH CAMMIE L 6 7 1998 59
33300 HOE THALLY E WAYNE UPCHURCH LULA 18 6 1921 67
73519 HOLT CONNIE J CLNTN UPCHURCH BETTY 13 12 1950 148
60521 HOOPER ODIE 0 WAYNE UPCHURCH EFFIE 4 11 1925 122
50729 HUDDLESTON ANNA J CLNTN UPCHURCH SALLIE 16 7 1925 102
23858 HUDDLESTON ELVIN CLNTN UPCHURCH SALLIE 20 6 1923 48
43344 HUFFAKER DONNA MELISSA PLSKI  UPCHURCH BETTY F 16 8 1965 87
49054 HUFFAKER PRISCILLA LEE PLSKI  UPCHURCH BETTY F 29 10 1968 99
6948 HUGHES DYLAN EDWARD PLSKI  UPCHURCH SHIRLEY M &so 1 1998 14
28129 HUGHES TIARA BRIANA PLSKI  UPCHURCH MARCIE L 1 7 1997 57
54342 HUNTER LINDA Cc CLNTN UPCHURCH OPAL 19 8 1944 109
10779 HUNTER NORMA D CLNTN UPCHURCH OPAL 23 3 1946 22
24047 HURD CHELSEY MADISON PLSKI  UPCHURCH MARTHA L 18 6 1998 49
11019 HURD JADE DANIELLE PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH MARTHA L 23 3 1997 23
32641 HURD JAMES CoDY MASON UPCHURCH MARTHA L 15 8 1990 66
19109 HUTCHINSON ~ MATTHEW SCOTT PLSKI  UPCHURCH VALERIE L 20 5 1995 39
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRS CAROLYN 1964 11 120E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JiLL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERIC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HEM ORA 1989 10 724 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERRI JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CINTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 383J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH _ SHRLEY M 7! 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA (0] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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Name Birth Date Geader Birth County Father's Name Mother's Naze

Albert Ray Warren 26 Jun 1962 Male San Jacinto Grover Warren Shirly
Mae Upchurch

Michel Anthony Warren 16 Sep 1965 Male San Jacinto Grover Warren Shirley
Upchurch

Vanessa Lenette Warren 22 Jan 1964 Female Harris Grover Warren éhirley Mae Upchurch/?

Grover Warren Jr. 28 Jul 1961 Male San Jacinto Grover Warren Shirle

———

Mae Upchurch
—
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] 1,'Shirley Amos Upchurch "Shirley" (John Porter) was born on 14 Mar 1923 in Jamestown, Fentress,
Tennessee. He died on 14 Mar 2008 i Jamestown, Fentress, Tenmessee. He was buried on 17 Mar 2008 n

Fentress Memory Gardens, , Fentress, Tennessee.

Have seen his name as Sherrell or Shirley? Robin Upchurch -- tweety 1952usigtwlakes.net -- Shirley is Born: 14 Mar 1923

Shirley not Sherril or whatever that other name is. My husband is named after him. My husband 15 Died: 14 Mar 2008
“Shirley Obed Upchurch. His father was Shirley Amos Upchurch.

Obituary in the Fentress Courier 19 Mar 2008 - Shirley Upchurch b. 14 Mar 1923 in Jamestown, TN d. 2t o R0 i o

14 Mar 2008 in Jamestown, TN bur 17 Mar 2008 in the Fentress Memory Gardens. Survived by; two ¢ , P f_wf: :1:;' P

sons—Davie Upchurch and wife Debbie, and Obed Upchurch and wife Robbin. twq_brothers—-Gib and L. Y4l o)

B. Upchurch. Preceded in death by; parents Porter and Pansy Delk Upchurch. wifé Maggie Franklin M

—Fred, Joe Dailey, D. D., Jake, and Cullom Upchurch. two sisters--Jane Green,and Inez Williams. Pallbearers,;

Shirlcy A. Upchurch

Name: Shirley A. Upchurch

Last Residence: 38556 Jamestown, Fentress, Tennessee

Upchurch, five brothers
Andy Boyd, Chris, and Scottie Upchurch, David, Charles, and Willard_Beaty .
Shirley worked in maintenance at York Agricultural Institute for many years.
Middle name may be Amos or Avis?

Shrley married (1) Beatrice E. Buck daughter of Luther Quitman Buck and Sarah R. Scott on 8 Apr 1944
n , Walker, Georgia. Beatrice was born on 20 Sep 1924. She died. -

She may be thel daughter ofEaleb Sewel Buck a.ndfuM ary Ellen Chapman?
Her birthdate was recorded in the Upchurch Bible provided by Viola Upchurch _
Shirley married (2)£;Maggie Gray Franklin daughter oi:hDavid Franklin anddlf:aura Arlena Delk in Jun 1949
m, , Georgia. Maggie was born on 5 Oct 1912 in, Fentress, Termessee. She died on 12 Jun 2002 in ,
Fentress, Tennessee. She was buried about 14 Jun 2002.

Shirley and Maggie had the following children:
+ 26 M i Shirley Obed Upchurch was bom on 17 Jul 1950.

27TM ii. David Odell Upchurch '"Davie" was born about 1952/1962.

Living in Georga in 2008.
Viola Upchurch wrote that his wife's surname was Terry and that they had one daughter and one son.

David marriedDebbie Terry . Debbie was bom about 1942.]

26. Shirley Obed Upchurch (Shirley Amos, John Porte <
> r) was b :
Penitrsss, Tertisssee: ! ) was born on 17 Jul 1950 in Jamestown,

Residence state: California
Living+n Livingston, Overton Co, TN. Spouse: Viola Roberta Vaughn
Nevada M arriage Index, 1956-2005 <http :/www.ancestry.com, Spouse residence state: California
about Shirley O Upchurch Marriage Date: 22 Apr 1989
Name: . Shirley.O Up cl{grch Marriage County: Clark
Shirley married (1)'Susie Ann Crabtree daughter of Junior Crabtree and Lola Rains on 5 May 1973 i
Jamestown, Fentress, Tennessee. Susie was bormn abgﬁt 1950. < ) o

They had the followmg children:
+ 49F 1 Tabatha Michelle Upchurch was bom about

50 M .+ 1 Scottie Ray U i i
i pchurch was born on 18 Sep 1979 in Cooke
Tennessee. Scottie Ray Upchurch -- 93 l-’§79~0364; 931-267-8406. 4 Vﬂ-lea pumam

Shirley married (2),Viola Roberta Tabor "Robin" daughter of Wallace Flemming Tabor and Janet Grant on
22 Apr 1989 in Las Vegas, Clark, Nevada. Viola was born on 1 Sep 1950 in Long Beach, Los Angeles
California. o
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rm () NAwNLE EVEWA FRocgg Robbert Upchurch wens 188y 20
A 0 SHELRY W b 193vL 151 Nannie Upchurch { » QJuore [56% 22
. U Vo 29700 1SIT Shirley Upchurch s¢0 19568 2
oo M Fican 2 gt o Arther Frogge BIL 1960 10
A C Neva JIAWE U b serhn

8 0. wriisam IRELTenNn U b )L 4AR 1920 1920 CEVSVS- (T Prorl

A F.RAVQAA 2 n b AR5 FENTRESS L0, TN
A F )R ONA CAROL 4 b 9Tv8 19U Name ¢ B;’-‘r?:i Age
— o Rob Upchurch  J gnap g 36
b6 & MEAUT 5 ARANA U b 1hRovi1az¢6 54 CARRIES Nannie Upchurch wrf 1§39 3
K A4S pried  Sherley Upchurch so0 |508 12
& J-gluen omAa JEAN W b :\ocri‘it/ar CI:"?\" 526 Shelc Uhureh 200 1912 8
3&.1: S1rReed gAY W b Apr 508 ) g Thelma Upchurch 114Y% 1916 4
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-~ 1 rw TARQ 2oed 10 RVE& ZODE Robert Upchurch LJEAO |88Y 46
ONE GHavPCCLD < EmMAIL W Nannie Upchurch tJIF 1885 4

A ﬂ(?w) 3 ) w* pgrven W LdVTS {%W( Shirley Upchurch 500 jG0g 22
RP}Q H N0 FOATNER jgﬁgg 70 Shet Upchurch  sp# ‘ g1l 19

i Shelton Upchurch g 2 10
o 2. A TCNARD THAUT S U b AnT Crowered O o QU_ :

b Thelma Upchurch 4l ¢ )19)L 14
& 2. TumEs EucenE U A RGET (ww? . NeaUpchurch pip (915 12
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Miame Upchurch g | 192 3/12
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6 fries a. Awxvnrensy W (Twail XID-s356 ao/ Name: Billy C. Upchurch
~ 1,:.(;(.;4 s 5141"’1‘""7 U (rwsa A 1T -5554Y SSN: 312-32-9422
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Powell 1 Sep 1917 Male Johnston Mallie ?Powell Zellie Upchurch
Annie Catherine Nordon 1920 Female Johnston EarnestC oRODop .Nan.ni(; Upcr:uréﬁ
(:Breec'h , 25 Feb 1924 Female Johnston ChasW CREECH Flonnie Upchurch
Bettie Lou Johnson 21 Sep 1929 Female Johnston Haywood JoHAlSoN Pool Upchurch
Helen Flowers Fuller 1933 Female Johnston Coy Wayne FULLER Sudie Hellen Upchurch
Tuskie Fuller 1922 Female Johnston CoywW FuLLes Sudie Upchurch
4,.1'.'l‘ql.m'es", . . 1931 Male Johnston James Leats 1+ oULBIES Leary Mildred Upchurch
Wilma Gene Lee 18 Jun 1932 Female Johnston Daniel L EE& Dora Mae Upchurch
'Emrha Marcia Singletary 4 Oct 1934  Female Johnston ID SENELETAR) Lucy Emma Upchurch
Lee 24 Apr 1936 Male Johnston Daniel ULE&E€ Dora Mae Upchurch
Lee 14 Oct 1938 Male Johnston James Thomas LEE Mary Upchurch
,Qtlm_arles Edward Holmes Jr. 1939 Female Johnston Charles Edward /i#oLMES, SR Espy Mae Upchurch
Wall C 28 Dec 1940 Male Johnston Laurie w ALL Ruth Upchurch
rF’f?_.ggy Ann Eason _ 25 May 1934 Female Johnston George Thurman £A4 56N Ruby Vera Upchurch
Iil)l'urfje'l ,Upchurch Corbitt 20 Nov 1949 Female Johnston James Nicholson Co R & 77 Muriel Upchurch
6 Dec 1950  Male Johnston OthaRay ST EwWART Leona Mae Upchurch

Don Lee Stewart

i hurch
Cecil Carol Lee 25 May 1950 Male Johnston Daniel LEE Dora Mae szh:r(:h
Cornelia Lynn Lee 27 Nov 1945 Female Johnston Daniel LEE Dora Up
'Silve 9 Oct 1950  Female Johnston James Otis SILVER Ruth Mae Upchurch
ver Otis SZLeVER Ruth Mae Upchurch
Silver 9 Oct 1950 Female Johnston James Otis it Moo Unchureh
‘Larty ‘James Silver 14 Jul 1952 Male Johnston James Otis 2@V EAR uthie Mae Up:
James Conway Godwin 22 Jun 1953 Male Johnston James Wilson G 0QW.JIN Peggy Lou Upchurch
'Shefril ‘Hooks Johnson Jr. 8 Aug 1954  Male Johnston Sherrill Hooks TOMNS0A 58  Shirley Teresa Upchurch}
iDeborah Lee West ! : 28 Mar 1955 Female Johnston John William W &ST Kathleen Ann Upchurch
IRonhie William West 28 Mar 1955 Male Johnston John William w £57 Kathleen Ann Upchurch
Mark Whitfieid Price 28 Mar 1957 Male Johnston Cecil Whitfield PAIE Ann Hasiltine Upchurch
Strickland 8 Jun 1960 Female Johnston Henry Earl bmrcuaﬂgsn. Janice Faye Upchurch
Henry Earl Strickland Jr. 16 Oct 1956 Male Johnston Henry Earl SITALK LAVT SR Janice Fay Upchurch
Kimberly Joy Lee 28 Sep 1961 Female Johnston Barbara Lee Massengill Sheiton Upchurch
iSarah'Jo Poindexter 1 Sep 1964  Female Johnston Vernon Clayton POLANDENEA Sandra Rosalie Upchurch
Stephanie Lyrne Poindexter 15 Sep 1961 Female Johnston Vernon Clayton Pofw PEXTEX sandra Rosalie Upchurch
John Richard Bynum 16 Oct 1965 Male Johnston James Hilliard BYAVWM Patricia Ann Upchurch

Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Male Johnston Lonnie Jackson Vivian Anne Upchurch



